

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information **cannot** perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment in §18121 in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 1, line 14 in amendment) by striking out the following: "8 members appointed by the Governor" and inserting the following: '9 members. The Governor shall appoint the members described in subsections 1 to 4'

Amend the amendment in §18121 in subsection 3 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "technician; and" and inserting the following: 'technician;'

Amend the amendment in §18121 in subsection 4 in the first line (page 1, line 25 in amendment) by striking out the following: "12004-A." and inserting the following: '12004-A; and'

Amend the amendment in §18121 by inserting after subsection 4 the following:

'5. Member appointed by Commissioner of Public Safety. One member appointed by the Commissioner of Public Safety as that commissioner's representative.'

SUMMARY

This amendment adds a member appointed by the Commissioner of Public Safety as that commissioner's representative to the Maine Fuel Board.